
 
I. TARIFA/TARIFA I 
I. TALDEA/GRUPO I 

 
Oinarri likidagarria, 

gehienez/ 
Base liquidable hasta 

Euroak/Euros 

Kuota osoa/ 
Cuota íntegra 
Euroak/Euros 

Oinarriaren gainerakoa, 
gehienez/ 

Resto base hasta 
Euroak/Euros 

Tasa marginala/ 
Tipo marginal  

% 
0 0,00 7.760 5,70 

7.760 442,32 15.520 7,98 
23.280 1.680,82 15.520 10,26 
38.800 3.273,17 38.810 12,54 
77.610 8.139,94 77.620 15,58 

155.230 20.233,14 232.940 19,38 
388.170 65.376,91 388.000 23,18 
776.170 155.315,31 1.164.250 28,50 

1.940.420 487.126,56 Soberakina / Exceso 34,58 
 
 

 
II. TARIFA/TARIFA II 
II. TALDEA/GRUPO II 

 
Oinarri likidagarria, 

gehienez/ 
Base liquidable hasta 

Euroak/Euros 

Kuota osoa/ 
Cuota íntegra 
Euroak/Euros 

Oinarriaren gainerakoa, 
gehienez/ 

Resto base hasta 
Euroak/Euros 

Tasa marginala/ 
Tipo marginal 

% 
0 0,00 7.760 7,60 

7.760 589,76 15.520 10,64 
23.280 2.241,09 15.520 13,68 
38.800 4.364,23 38.810 16,72 
77.610 10.853,26 77.620 20,52 

155.230 26.780,88 232.940 25,08 
388.170 85.202,23 388.000 29,64 
776.170 200.205,43 1.164.250 35,72 

1.940.420 616.075,53 Soberakina / Exceso 42,56" 
 


